Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

September 18, 2017
TANKERSLEY, BOBBY L.
BUSTAMANTE, JOSHUA
HARRIS, GEORGE
LEOS, PEDRO
MORA, TONY
ORNELAS, RENE
WELBORN, DANIEL
CHURCHILL, BRADY
KRIEGER, JONATHAN
ARANDA, ANTHONY
CHURCHILL, BRADY
REYES, OSCAR
AMARO, FRANK
MILLER, DANIEL

PHILLIPS, CHRISTOPHER
WILKINS, KEVIN

MOLINA, JOSE
STEVENS, SHAUN
KLUNZINGER, CHRIS

COMPLEXES
EYMAN, TUCSON,
CACF, DOUGLAS

& FLORENCE

105378
248861
094133
284797
185374
317207
319007
203182
257322
309552
203182
318057
056163
185760

195793
157190

142924
153002
124205

September 19, 2017

WICKERHAM, JAMES

UNDERWOOD, BRITTNEY
YARELA SERRANO, ALEXAND
SANCHEZ, CHRISTOPHER

STEWART, SAMUEL
MATTHEWS, MOSES
DELGADO, DANIEL
HUTTON, HERMAN
MUNOZ, GREGORIO
ROBERTS, GEORGE
ARMENTA, JOSEPH
HINES, LEON
BIZZELL, ANTUAN

LUNDEEN, TERRILL
HERNANDEZ, XAVIER

SANCHEZ, ZEBADIAH
MCDONALD, RICHARD
LEON, ANTHONY
HALLAS, RANDY

COMPLEXES

KINGMAN & PERRYVILLE
LEWIS, MARANA, YUMA

& TUCSON

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

122669
290899
297135
144945
303855
194983
189883
032474
314367
318111
266279
284529
255145

051118
205654

310010
195651
188215
268828

September 20, 2017

JONES, MICHAEL 229418
SWANSON, DOMINICK 301239
HERNANDEZ, RUDY 139004
UHLIG, ADAM 302364
LIMON, JOSE 290349
THOMPSON, DARVIN 140521
TORRES, CHRISTIAN 294474
QUIRQZ, MICHAEL 267440
LEHMAN, DIMITRI 264397
MEGARGEE, TIMOTHY 120256
LUNA, JULIA 239360
MURPHY, KELLY 318613
MCLEAVEY, EDWARD 127639
ORTIZ, ERNESTO 258462
TARANGO, JOSE 203226
DALTON, JAMES 182774
DUKE, JERAMIAH 210395
BURDICK, ANDREW 183178
MATHIS, JASON 309314
HAMLET, JUSTIN 283874
RANDLES, TERRENCE 177592
COMPLEXES
EYMAN, TUCSON

PERRYVILLE & DOUGLAS

September 21, 2017

WARD, JOSEPHN. .
MELENDEZ, RUBEN
VAIL, CHRISTOPHER
TIMMONS, LATROY
FROERE, TAYLOR
LOPEZ, EVERADO
JOHNSON, MARQUIS
MURRAY, DALE
NEZ, HARRISON
COTA, MICHAEL
ALCANTAR, TINO
WILSON, GREGORY
HOLLAND, AARON
HAMANN, JOSHUA
HUNT, BOBBY
WALSTON, ERIC

*C.0. SPECIAL SERVICES

COMPLEXES
EYMAN, KINGMAN

LEWIS, WINSLOW
& YUMA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note

hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio
assistance devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 1, 2017

Signed: /é/\ {(‘)L’/ELL,K

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

058379
036455
152882
115121
218910
146132
297121
295361
242482
318802
170355
160096
296438
281707
251688
287460




