

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

			Board I	Hearing Posting Sheet			
September 18, 2017		September 19, 2017		September 20, 2017		September 21, 2017	
TANKERSLEY, BOBBY L.	105378	WICKERHAM, JAMES	122669	JONES, MICHAEL	229418	WARD, JOSEPH N	058379
BUSTAMANTE, JOSHUA	248861	UNDERWOOD, BRITTNEY	290899	SWANSON, DOMINICK	301239	MELENDEZ, RUBEN	036455
HARRIS, GEORGE	094133	VARELA SERRANO, ALEXAND	297135	HERNANDEZ, RUDY	139004	VAIL, CHRISTOPHER	152882
LEOS, PEDRO	284797	SANCHEZ, CHRISTOPHER	144945	UHLIG, ADAM	302364	TIMMONS, LATROY	115121
MORA, TONY	185374	STEWART, SAMUEL	303855	LIMON, JOSE	290349	FROEBE, TAYLOR	218910
ORNELAS, RENE	317207	MATTHEWS, MOSES	194983	THOMPSON, DARVIN	140521	LOPEZ, EVERADO	146132
WELBORN, DANIEL	319007	DELGADO, DANIEL	189883	TORRES, CHRISTIAN	294474	JOHNSON, MARQUIS	297121
CHURCHILL, BRADY	203182	HUTTON, HERMAN	032474	QUIROZ, MICHAEL	267440	MURRAY, DALE	295361
KRIEGER, JONATHAN	257322	MUNOZ, GREGORIO	314367	LEHMAN, DIMITRI	264397	NEZ, HARRISON	242482
ARANDA, ANTHONY	309552	ROBERTS, GEORGE	318111	MEGARGEE, TIMOTHY	120256	COTA, MICHAEL	318802
CHURCHILL, BRADY	203182	ARMENTA, JOSEPH	266279	LUNA, JULIA	239360	ALCANTAR, TINO	170355
REYES, OSCAR	318057	HINES, LEON	284529	MURPHY, KELLY	318613	WILSON, GREGORY	160096
AMARO, FRANK	056163	BIZZELL, ANTUAN	255145	MCLEAVEY, EDWARD	127639	HOLLAND, AARON	296438
MILLER, DANIEL	185760	LUNDEEN, TERRILL	051118	ORTIZ, ERNESTO	258462	HAMANN, JOSHUA	281707
PHILLIPS, CHRISTOPHER	195793	HERNANDEZ, XAVIER	205654	TARANGO, JOSE	203226	HUNT, BOBBY	251688
WILKINS, KEVIN	157190	SANCHEZ, ZEBADIAH	310010	DALTON, JAMES	182774	WALSTON, ERIC	287460
MOLINA, JOSE	142924	MCDONALD, RICHARD	195651	DUKE, JERAMIAH	210395		
STEVENS, SHAUN	153002	LEON, ANTHONY	188215	BURDICK, ANDREW	183178		
KLUNZINGER, CHRIS	124205	HALLAS, RANDY	268828	MATHIS, JASON	309314		
				HAMLET, JUSTIN	283874		
				RANDLES, TERRENCE	177592		

*C.O. SPECIAL SERVICES

COMPLEXES	COMPLEXES	COMPLEXES	COMPLEXES
EYMAN, TUCSON,	KINGMAN & PERRYVILLE	EYMAN, TUCSON	EYMAN, KINGMAN
CACF, DOUGLAS	LEWIS, MARANA, YUMA	PERRYVILLE & DOUGLAS	LEWIS, WINSLOW
& FLORENCE	& TUCSON		& YUMA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 1, 2017

Signed:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTO